NYATT CONGRESS POINT STANDINGS — TOP TEN ONLY

Includes all shows (including Indy Circuit/State Show)
Any questions or concerns, please send email to: ighapoints@gmail.com OR tammysever@gmail.com

NYATT Qualification

Listed below are the NYATT Congress Team standings for the six youth events through and including Indy Circuit
and State Show for: Showmanship, Hunter Under Saddle, Equitation, Western Pleasure, Horsemanship, Reining,
and Barrels.

Please read the by-laws for all governing rules for selection to the All American Quarter Horse Congress National
Youth Activity Team Tournament (NYATT) Team.

Per IQHA by-laws: Article V, Section 3. Selection of the All American Quarter Horse Congress National Youth
Activity Team Tournament (NYATT) Team

Section 3. Selection of the All American Quarter Horse Congress National Youth Activity Team Tournament
(NYATT) Team

a. Participation on the NYATT Team shall be exclusive to IQHYA members residing in Indiana and those
out-of-state members who have an approved AQHA Hardship on file, providing that all other qualifications
for eligibility have been met. Please refer to Section 2.b. above for more information on the Hardship
Application.

b. Only points earned from Nov 1 through the Indiana Quarter Horse Association State Show of each year
will be counted. Points will be awarded on the same basis as those for year-end awards, with one (1) point
for each horse defeated plus one (1) point for oneself, through nine (9) places, with a maximum of fifty
(50) points for first place in a class.

c. Member must have accumulated a minimum of five (5) IQHYA points during the qualifying period.
Novice classes do not count toward NYATT Team qualification.

d. Only an exhibitor’s top seven (7) shows during the qualifying period will be counted.

e. Exhibitors shall be permitted to show in a maximum of two (2) classes in the NYATT.

f. The NYATT Team shall consist of a minimum of four (4) IQHYA members and a maximum of twelve
(12) members, with no more than two (2) members competing in each of the following classes:
Showmanship at Halter, Horsemanship, Hunt Seat Equitation, Hunter Under Saddle, Western Pleasure,
Barrel Racing, and Reining.

g. In the event of a tie in calculating the points earned during the qualifying period, than additional shows
beyond the top seven (7) will be counted until the tie is broken. Should a tie still exist, then the exhibitor
with the most first place winnings will be declared the team member. If a tie still exists after counting the
most first place finishes, then the member with the most second place finishes will be declared the
delegate. Should a tie still exist, then the age of the exhibitors as of January 1 of the current year will

be considered, with the oldest exhibitor being declared the delegate.

h. In the event of an injury to or the death of a team member’s horse, if said team member is qualified in
the Showmanship at Halter, Horsemanship, or Hunt Seat Equitation, another horse may be substituted.
The substitute horse must meet AQHA ownership requirements for youth events.
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NYATT CONGRESS POINT STANDINGS — TOP TEN ONLY
Includes all shows (including Indy Circuit/State Show)

Showmanship

Placing Horse

Hunter Under Saddle
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GW Jack Bar

Best Gift Yet
Sleepin In The Park
Ima Tuff Barpasser
Essentially Good

A Hotrod Sensation
Big Time Goodbar
Potentially Money
Assets Miss Reba
Hez A Hot Version

The Best Rain Yet
Getin The Goods
Dam Im Happy

Blazing Hot Treasure

Sleepin In The Park
Zippin Hot Harley
Spreadinsweetrumorz
A Hotrod Sensation
Ima Tuff Barpasser
Assets Miss Reba
Potentially Money
BMQ Cash For Me
The Best Rain Yet
Hez A Hot Version
Blazing Hot Treasure
Big Time Goodbar
Getin The Goods

Owner

Harley Huff
Alexandrea Albright
Kameron Thorn
Caroline Fredenburg
Grace Himes
MacKenzie Boone
Kendall Manlief
Lyla Bellar

Isabella Himes
Maegan Pearson
Margaret Sever
Shelby Pearson

Lily Zomparelli
Frances Himes

Kameron Thorn
Olivia Koontz
Emma Tarter
MacKenzie Boone
Caroline Fredenburg
Isabella Himes
Lyla Bellar
Kiersten Beckner
Margaret Sever
Maegan Pearson
Frances Himes
Kendall Manlief
Shelby Pearson
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of
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Total
Points
Earned

184
175
169
152
149
155
152
132
127
91
89
62
24
20

137
113
90
85
81
80
76
69
64
59
38
18
15

wins tie breaker

Page 2 of 4



NYATT CONGRESS POINT STANDINGS — TOP TEN ONLY

Includes all shows (including Indy Circuit/State Show)
Any questions or concerns, please send email to: ighapoints@gmail.com OR tammysever@gmail.com

Equitation
Number Total
of Points
Placing Horse Owner Shows Earned
1 Sleepin In The Park Kameron Thorn 7 143
2 GW Jack Bar Harley Huff 7 119
3 Essentially Good Grace Himes 7 111
4 Ovations Maker Sara Lewis 7 110
5 A Hotrod Sensation MacKenzie Boone 7 106
6 Ima Tuff Barpasser Caroline Fredenburg 7 97
7 Zippin Hot Harley Olivia Koontz 7 84
8 Assets Miss Reba Isabella Himes 7 72
9 Potentially Money Lyla Bellar 7 53
10 Big Time Goodbar Kendall Manlief 7 49
Hez A Hot Version Maegan Pearson 7 41
Good To Be Krymsun Grace Himes 1 16
Getin The Goods Shelby Pearson 2 10
Blazing Hot Treasure Francis Himes 1 8
Western Pleasure
1 Ima Tuff Barpasser Caroline Fredenburg 7 89
2 Writin Radical Chex Kaitlyn Smith 7 75
3 Cool Shoes Zippo Melanie Heinz 7 69
4 Assets Miss Reba Isabella Himes 7 64
5 Prada Pine Riley Eurton 7 60
6 A Hotrod Sensation MacKenzie Boone 7 58
7 Impulsive Ben Kyla Jeffries 7 48
8 Hez A Hot Version Maegan Pearson 7 41
9 Gota Leave Me Aroan Evan Grinstead 7 38
10 Blueit On An Impulse Lyla Bellar 7 33
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Horsemanship

Number Total
of Points
Placing Horse Owner Shows Earned
1 Best Gift Yet Alexandra Albright 7 176
2 GW Jack Bar Harley Huff 7 159
3 Ovations Maker Sara Lewis 7 139
4 Chillin Ona Dirt Road Klair Merrell 7 106
5 Assets Miss Reba Isabella Himes 7 94
6 Sleepin In The Park Kameron Thorn 7 93
7 Ima Tuff Barpasser Caroline Fredenburg 7 90
8 Essentially Good Grace Himes 5 86
9 Cool Shoes Zippo Melanie Heinz 7 84
10 Potentially Money Lyla Bellar 7 69
A Hotrod Sensation MacKenzie Boone 7 66
Hez A Hot Version Maegan Pearson 6 35
The Best Rain Yet Margaret Sever 7 31
Zippin Hot Harley Olivia Koontz 1 16
Big Time Goodbar Kendall Manlief 3 15
Getin The Goods Shelby Pearson 2 8
Good N Plenty Benny Brianna French
Blindedbythezipper Brianna Graber
Simply A Hustler Samantha Gwinnup
Impulsive Ben Kyla Jeffries
UF Lord Im Lethal Erin Kramer
Simply Classical Ava Newsom
Soo Sophisticated Emily Prugh
Reining
1 CR Tuff Magic Tonic Douglas McDaniel 7 14
Barrel Racing
1 One Hot Royal Halle Brandt 7 31
2 A Real Over Achiever Miah Schaefer 6 21
3 BB Redneck Willie Brock Bawel 6 18
4 Flower Girls Cannon Katie McBay 7 17
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