#### **Includes all shows (including Indy Circuit/State Show)**

Any questions or concerns, please send email to: ighapoints@gmail.com OR tammysever@gmail.com

#### **NYATT Qualification**

Listed below are the NYATT Congress Team standings for the six youth events through and including Indy Circuit and State Show for: Showmanship, Hunter Under Saddle, Equitation, Western Pleasure, Horsemanship, Reining, and Barrels.

*Please* read the by-laws for all governing rules for selection to the All American Quarter Horse Congress National Youth Activity Team Tournament (NYATT) Team.

*Per IQHA by-laws:* Article V, Section 3. Selection of the All American Quarter Horse Congress National Youth Activity Team Tournament (NYATT) Team

Section 3. Selection of the All American Quarter Horse Congress National Youth Activity Team Tournament (NYATT) Team

- a. Participation on the NYATT Team shall be exclusive to IQHYA members residing in Indiana and those out-of-state members who have an approved AQHA Hardship on file, providing that all other qualifications for eligibility have been met. Please refer to Section 2.b. above for more information on the Hardship Application.
- b. Only points earned from Nov 1 through the Indiana Quarter Horse Association State Show of each year will be counted. Points will be awarded on the same basis as those for year-end awards, with one (1) point for each horse defeated plus one (1) point for oneself, through nine (9) places, with a maximum of fifty (50) points for first place in a class.
- c. Member must have accumulated a minimum of five (5) IQHYA points during the qualifying period. Novice classes do not count toward NYATT Team qualification.
- d. Only an exhibitor's top seven (7) shows during the qualifying period will be counted.
- e. Exhibitors shall be permitted to show in a maximum of two (2) classes in the NYATT.
- f. The NYATT Team shall consist of a minimum of four (4) IQHYA members and a maximum of twelve (12) members, with no more than two (2) members competing in each of the following classes: Showmanship at Halter, Horsemanship, <u>Hunt Seat Equitation</u>, Hunter Under Saddle, Western Pleasure, Barrel Racing, and Reining.
- g. In the event of a tie in calculating the points earned during the qualifying period, than additional shows beyond the top seven (7) will be counted until the tie is broken. Should a tie still exist, then the exhibitor with the most first place winnings will be declared the team member. If a tie still exists after counting the most first place finishes, then the member with the most second place finishes will be declared the delegate. Should a tie still exist, then the age of the exhibitors as of January 1 of the current year will be considered, with the oldest exhibitor being declared the delegate.
- h. In the event of an injury to or the death of a team member's horse, if said team member is qualified in the Showmanship at Halter, Horsemanship, or Hunt Seat Equitation, another horse may be substituted. The substitute horse must meet AQHA ownership requirements for youth events.

# **Includes all shows (including Indy Circuit/State Show)**

Any questions or concerns, please send email to: iqhapoints@gmail.com OR tammysever@gmail.com

## Showmanship

		•		Number of	Total Points		
Plac	ing	Horse	Owner	Shows	Earned		
1	-	GW Jack Bar	Harley Huff	7	184		
2	2	Best Gift Yet	Alexandrea Albright	7	175		
3	}	Sleepin In The Park	Kameron Thorn	7	169		
4	ļ	Ima Tuff Barpasser	Caroline Fredenburg	7	152		
5	,	Essentially Good	Grace Himes	7	149		
6	6	A Hotrod Sensation	MacKenzie Boone	7+1	155	wins tie breaker	
7	,	Big Time Goodbar	Kendall Manlief	7+1	152		
8	3	Potentially Money	Lyla Bellar	7	132		
9	)	Assets Miss Reba	Isabella Himes	7	127		
10	0	Hez A Hot Version	Maegan Pearson	7	91		
		The Best Rain Yet	Margaret Sever	7	89		
		Getin The Goods	Shelby Pearson	4	62		
		Dam Im Happy	Lily Zomparelli	1	24		
		Blazing Hot Treasure	Frances Himes	1	20		
Hunter Under Saddle							
1	1 Sleepin In The Park K		Kameron Thorn	7	137		
2	Zippin Hot Harley		Olivia Koontz	7	113		
3	Spreadinsweetrumorz		Emma Tarter	7	90		
4	A Hotrod Sensation		MacKenzie Boone	7	85		
5	Ima Tuff Barpasser		Caroline Fredenburg	7	81		
6	Ass	ets Miss Reba	Isabella Himes	7	80		
7	Pot	entially Money	Lyla Bellar	7	76		
8	BM	Q Cash For Me	Kiersten Beckner	7	69		
9	The	Best Rain Yet	Margaret Sever	7	64		
10	Hez A Hot Version		Maegan Pearson	7	59		
	Blaz	zing Hot Treasure	Frances Himes	3	38		
	Big	Time Goodbar	Kendall Manlief	3	18		
	Get	in The Goods	Shelby Pearson	2	15		

# **Includes all shows (including Indy Circuit/State Show)**

Any questions or concerns, please send email to: iqhapoints@gmail.com OR tammysever@gmail.com

#### **Equitation**

-40	Equitation								
				Number of	Total Points				
Dlas	: <u></u>	Hawaa	0						
Placi	_	Horse	Owner	Shows	Earned				
1		Sleepin In The Park	Kameron Thorn	7	143				
2		GW Jack Bar	Harley Huff	7	119				
3		Essentially Good	Grace Himes	7	111				
4		Ovations Maker	Sara Lewis	7	110				
5		A Hotrod Sensation	MacKenzie Boone	7	106				
6		Ima Tuff Barpasser	Caroline Fredenburg	7	97				
7		Zippin Hot Harley	Olivia Koontz	7	84				
8		Assets Miss Reba	Isabella Himes	7	72				
9		Potentially Money	Lyla Bellar	7	53				
10	)	Big Time Goodbar	Kendall Manlief	7	49				
		Hez A Hot Version	Maegan Pearson	7	41				
		Good To Be Krymsun	Grace Himes	1	16				
		Getin The Goods	Shelby Pearson	2	10				
		Blazing Hot Treasure	Francis Himes	1	8				
Western Pleasure									
1	lma	Tuff Barpasser	Caroline Fredenburg	7	89				
2	Wri	tin Radical Chex	Kaitlyn Smith	7	75				
3	Coo	l Shoes Zippo	Melanie Heinz	7	69				
4	Assets Miss Reba		Isabella Himes	7	64				
5	Prada Pine		Riley Eurton	7	60				
6	АН	otrod Sensation	MacKenzie Boone	7	58				
7	Imp	ulsive Ben	Kyla Jeffries	7	48				
8	Hez A Hot Version		Maegan Pearson	7	41				
9	Got	a Leave Me Aroan	Evan Grinstead	7	38				
10	Blue	eit On An Impulse	Lyla Bellar	7	33				

## **Includes all shows (including Indy Circuit/State Show)**

Any questions or concerns, please send email to: iqhapoints@gmail.com OR tammysever@gmail.com

## Horsemanship

			Number of	Total Points
Placing	Horse	Owner	Shows	Earned
1	Best Gift Yet	Alexandra Albright	7	176
2	GW Jack Bar	Harley Huff	7	159
3	Ovations Maker	Sara Lewis	7	139
4	Chillin Ona Dirt Road	Klair Merrell	7	106
5	Assets Miss Reba	Isabella Himes	7	94
6	Sleepin In The Park	Kameron Thorn	7	93
7	Ima Tuff Barpasser	Caroline Fredenburg	7	90
8	Essentially Good	Grace Himes	5	86
9	Cool Shoes Zippo	Melanie Heinz	7	84
10	Potentially Money	Lyla Bellar	7	69
	A Hotrod Sensation	MacKenzie Boone	7	66
	Hez A Hot Version	Maegan Pearson	6	35
	The Best Rain Yet	Margaret Sever	7	31
	Zippin Hot Harley	Olivia Koontz	1	16
	Big Time Goodbar	Kendall Manlief	3	15
	Getin The Goods	Shelby Pearson	2	8
	Good N Plenty Benny	Brianna French		
	Blindedbythezipper	Brianna Graber		
	Simply A Hustler	Samantha Gwinnup		
	Impulsive Ben	Kyla Jeffries		
	UF Lord Im Lethal	Erin Kramer		
	Simply Classical	Ava Newsom		
	Soo Sophisticated	Emily Prugh		
Reinin	g			
1	CR Tuff Magic Tonic	Douglas McDaniel	7	14
Barrel	Racing			
1	One Hot Royal	Halle Brandt	7	31
2	A Real Over Achiever	Miah Schaefer	6	21
3	BB Redneck Willie	Brock Bawel	6	18
4	Flower Girls Cannon	Katie McBay	7	17